196
Selection Guide
Single phase, Heatsink separated type SSR [SR1 Series]
 Ordering information
 Specifications
 Input
4-30VDC input voltage 90-240VAC input voltage
Input voltage range 4-32VDC 85-264VACrms(50/60Hz)
Max. input current 9mA(Zero cross turn-on), 13mA(Random turn-on) 7mArms(240VACrms)
Pick-up voltage 4VDC 85VACrms
Drop-out voltage 1VDC 10VACrms
Turn-on
time
Zero cross turn-on Max. 0.5 cycle of load source + 1ms
Max. 1.5 cycle of load source + 1ms
Random turn-on Max. 1ms
Turn-off time Max. 0.5 cycle of load source + 1ms Max. 1.5 cycle of load source + 1ms
Appearances
Model Input voltage Rated load current Load voltage Zero cross/Random turn-on
SR1-1215 4-30VDC
15A
24-240VAC Zero cross turn-on
SR1-4215 90-240VAC
SR1-1225 4-30VDC
25A
SR1-4225 90-240VAC
SR1-1240 4-30VDC
40A
SR1-4240 90-240VAC
SR1-1250 4-30VDC
50A
SR1-4250 90-240VAC
SR1-1275 4-30VDC
75A
SR1-4275 90-240VAC
SR1-1415
4-30VDC
15A
48-480VAC
Zero cross turn-on
SR1-1415R Random turn-on
SR1-4415 90-240VAC Zero cross turn-on
SR1-1425
4-30VDC
25A
Zero cross turn-on
SR1-1425R Random turn-on
SR1-4425 90-240VAC Zero cross turn-on
SR1-1440
4-30VDC
40A
Zero cross turn-on
SR1-1440R Random turn-on
SR1-4440 90-240VAC Zero cross turn-on
SR1-1450
4-30VDC
50A
Zero cross turn-on
SR1-1450R Random turn-on
SR1-4450 90-240VAC Zero cross turn-on
SR1-1475
4-30VDC
75A
Zero cross turn-on
SR1-1475R Random turn-on
SR1-4475 90-240VAC Zero cross turn-on
197
Photo
electric
sensor

Selection Guide
Single phase, Slim heatsink separated type SSR [SRC1 Series]
 Ordering information
Model Input voltage Rated load current Load voltage Zero cross turn-on/Random turn-on
SRC1-1215 4-30VDC
15A
24-240VAC
Zero cross turn-on
SRC1-4215 90-240VAC
SRC1-1220 4-30VDC
20A
SRC1-4220 90-240VAC
SRC1-1230 4-30VDC
30A
SRC1-4230 90-240VAC
SRC1-1420 4-30VDC
20A 48-480VACSRC1-4420 90-240VAC
SRC1-1420R 4-30VDC Random turn-on
Appearances
 Specifications
 Input
4-30VDC input voltage 90-240VAC input voltage

Selection Guide
Single phase, Intergrated heatsink type SSR [SRH1 Series]
 Ordering information
Model Input voltage Rated load current Load voltage Zero cross turn-on/Random turn-on
SRH1-1215 4-30VDC
15A
24-240VAC Zero cross turn-on
SRH1-2215 24VAC
SRH1-4215 90-240VAC
SRH1-1220 4-30VDC
20ASRH1-2220 24VAC
SRH1-4220 90-240VAC
SRH1-1230 4-30VDC
30ASRH1-2230 24VAC
SRH1-4230 90-240VAC
SRH1-1240 4-30VDC
40ASRH1-2240 24VAC
SRH1-4240 90-240VAC
SRH1-1260 4-30VDC
60ASRH1-2260 24VAC
SRH1-4260 90-240VAC
SRH1-1420
4-30VDC
20A
48-480VAC
Zero cross turn-on
SRH1-1420R Random turn-on
SRH1-2420 24VAC Zero cross turn-on
SRH1-1430
4-30VDC
30A
Zero cross turn-on
SRH1-1430R Random turn-on
SRH1-2430 24VAC Zero cross turn-on
SRH1-1460
4-30VDC
60A
Zero cross turn-on
SRH1-1460R Random turn-on
SRH1-2460 24VAC Zero cross turn-on
 Connections
SSR module
Rapid fuse
Load

7
Single phase, Analog input type SSR [SRPH1 Series]
 Ordering information
Model Rated load current Load voltage Model Rated load current Load voltage
SRPH1-A220 20A
100-240VAC
SRPH1-A420 20A
100-240VAC SRPH1-A230 30A SRPH1-A430 30A
SRPH1-A260 60A SRPH1-A460 60A
Appearances
 Connections
SSR module
Rapid fuse

Selection Guide
Single phase, Socket heatsink separated type SSR [SRS1 Series]
 Ordering information
Model Input voltage Rated load current Load voltage Zero cross turn-on/Random turn-on
SRS1-A
※
SRS1-A1202
4-24VDC
2A
24-240VAC
Zero cross turn-on
SRS1-A1202R Random turn-on
SRS1-A1203
3A
Zero cross turn-on
SRS1-A1203R Random turn-on
SRS1-A1205
5A
Zero cross turn-on
SRS1-A1205R
-
SRS1-A1D101 1A
5-100VDC
SRS1-A1D102 2A
SRS1-A1D201
1A
5-200VDC
SRS1-A1X201 5-240VAC/5-200VDC -
SRS1-B
※
SRS1-B1202-2
4-30VDC
2A
(consists of 2 circuits)
90-240VAC
Zero cross turn-on
SRS1-B1202R-2 Random turn-on
SRS1-B1203-1
3A
Zero cross turn-on
SRS1-B1203R-1 Random turn-on
SRS1-B1205-1
5A
Zero cross turn-on
SRS1-B1205R-1 Random turn-on
 Input
SRS1-A SRS1-B
Input voltage range 4-26.4VDC 4-32VDC
Max. input current 15mA 13mA
Pick-up voltage Min. 4VDC
Drop-out voltage Max. 1VDC
 Specifications
Model SRS1-A1202(R) SRS1-A1203(R) SRS1-A1205(R) SRS1-B1202(R)-2 SRS1-B1203(R)-2 SRS1-B1205(R)-1
Load voltage range 24-264VACrms(50/60Hz) 90-240VACrms(50/60Hz)
Rated load current
resistive load 2Arms 3Arms 5Arms 2Arms 3Arms 5Arms
Min. load current 0.15Arms 0.2Arms 0.15Arms